

1 **HB 1348** - H COMM AMD **ADOPTED 3-8-91**  
2 By Committee on Commerce & Labor

3 On page 2, line 14, after "within" strike "thirty" and insert  
4 "sixty"

5 **HB 1348** - H COMM AMD  
6 By Committee on Commerce & Labor

7 On page 3, line 15, after "within" strike "thirty" and insert  
8 "sixty"

9 **HB 1348** - H COMM AMD  
10 By Committee on Commerce & Labor

11 On page 4, line 13, after "within" strike "thirty" and insert  
12 "sixty"

13 On page 4, line 25, after "within" strike "thirty" and insert  
14 "sixty"

15 EFFECT: Revises the time line for mediation from 30 days to  
16 60 days.